ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
CFDF600W SERIES
DC/DC Power moduleCFDF600 Series
WWW.CHEWINS.NET Page 1 of 21Beijing Huayang Changfeng Technology Co.,Ltd.
owns the copyright and final interpretation right of the product
Beijing Huayang Changfeng Technology Co., Ltd
Huayang Changfeng Hebei Technology Co., Ltd

PC/NC
Electrical Block Diagram for CFDF600 series Modules
DC/DC Power moduleCFDF600 Series
WWW.CHEWINS.NET Page 3 of  21Beijing Huayang Changfeng Technology Co.,Ltd.
owns the copyright and final interpretation right of the product
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT  INPUT CURRENT  %
EFF.
Capacitor
Load max.  MIN.  MAX.  NO LOAD  FULL LOAD
CFDF600-24S12 18-36VDC 12VDC 0mA  50A  150mA  28.09A  88 10000μF(2)
CFDF600-24S24 18-36VDC   24VDC  0mA  25A  150mA  27. 78A  89  5000μF(2)
CFDF800-24S28 18-36VDC 28VDC  0mA   28.6A  150mA  27.87A  90  5000μF(2)
CFDF600-24S32 18-36VDC 32VDC 0mA  19A  150mA  27.84A  91  5000μF(2)
CFDF600-24S48 18-36VDC 48VDC  0mA  12.5A  200mA  27.47A  91  5000μF(2)
CFDF600-48S12 36-75VDC 12VDC  0mA  50A  90mA  13.89A  90  10000μF(2)
CFDF600-48S24 36-75VDC 24VDC  0mA  25A  100mA  13.59A  92  5000μF(2)
CFDF700-48S28 36-75VDC 28VDC  0mA  25A  105mA  16. 03A  91  5000μF(2)
CFDF600-48S32 36-75VDC 32VDC  0mA  19A  90mA  13.77A  92  5000μF(2)
CFDF600-48S48 36-75VDC 48VDC  0mA  12.5A  130mA  13.59A  92  5000μF(2)
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 24,48VDC
2. The output terminal of all models required a minimum capacitor 470uF to maintain specified regulation.
           CFDF600-24S28 18-36VDC 28VDC 0mA  21.5A  150mA  48. 80A    91  5000μF(2)
4. Technical Specifications
(All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise noted.)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. These are absolute stress ratings only,